



#### INDIA NON JUDICIAL



# **Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi**

Certificate No.

Certificate Issued Date

Account Reference

Unique Doc. Reference

Purchased by

**Description of Document** 

**Property Description** 

Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party

Second Party

Stamp Duty Paid By

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

IN-DL77214635535845U

13-Jan-2022 05:01 PM

IMPACC (IV)/ di942203/ DELHI/ DL-DLH

SUBIN-DLDL94220345482924323747U

National Centre for Good Governance NCGG

Article Others

Not Applicable

(Zero)

National Centre for Good Governance NCGG DARPG

National Institute of Rural Development and Panchayati Raj NIRD And PR

National Centre for Good Governance NCGG DARPG

100

(One Hundred only)





Please write or type below this line  $\frac{IN-DL77214635535845U}{IN-DL77214635535845U}$ 

#### Memorandum of Understanding

#### between

National Centre for Good Governance (NCGG) Department of Administrative Reforms & Public Grievances, Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions, Government of India

and

National Institute of Rural Development & Panchayati Raj (NIRD&PR) Hyderabad

#### Statutory Alert:

- The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at 'www.shcilestamp.com' or using e-Stamp Mobile App of Stock Holding. Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website / Mobile App renders it invalid. The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.
- In case of any discrepancy please inform the Competent Authority



## Memorandum of Understanding (MoU)

#### between

The National Centre for Good Governance (NCGG), New Delhi

&

National Institute of Rural Development & Panchayati Raj (NIRD&PR), Hyderabad

for

Collaborative Programmes on Promotion of Good Governance in Rural Development Activities

This Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) was signed between the National Centre for Good Governance (NCGG), New Delhi, herein after called **NCGG** and the National Institute of Rural Development & Panchayati Raj, Hyderabad herein after called **NIRD & PR**, on **January 17**th **2022**.

The **NCGG** with its head office at New Delhi and branch office at Mussoorie is intended to assist in bringing about governance reforms through research studies, training, knowledge sharing and promotion of good ideas. It seeks to carry out policy relevant research and prepare case studies; curate training courses for civil servants from India and other developing countries; provide a platform for sharing of existing knowledge and pro-actively seek out and develop ideas for their implementation in the government, both at National & International Level.

The NIRDPR is the apex autonomous organization under Ministry of Rural Development, Govt of India with its headquarters at Hyderabad and branch offices at Guwahati, New Delhi and Vaishali (Bihar), is intended to undertake training, research, action research and consultancy programmes with improved service delivery and governance as one of the focused area in the field of Rural Development. The programmes relate to the functionaries at national and international level with various Ministries and Departments at Govt and Non-Govt organizations.

In order to share the experiences and gain synergy for effective implementation and management of development programmes in the area of **Service delivery and Good Governance**, NIRD & PR and NCGG has agreed to collaborate each other programmes through this MoU on the following activities:

#### 1. Capacity Building Programme:

Work together in the area of capacity building on good governance and public policy in its training programmes which include designing the training modules and other material appropriate.

## 2. Undertaking joint projects

- a. Joint training programmes on Good Governance.
- b. Identify themes, projects, practices, etc. from time to time and collaborate closely to conduct joint programmes.
- c. Identify and document jointly, innovative practices that have potential for replication and especially play a role in enhancing the quality of life in rural areas thereby improving the standard of living.
- d. To conduct Regional/National Workshops/Conferences on subject areas relevant for initiating action on reforms and for improving governance.
- e. To explore the possibilities of carrying out research and training on the issues relating to the effective service delivery in implementation of Government of India flagship programmes.

## 3. Externally aided Projects:

Both have agreed to collaborate NCGG in organizing any sponsored project related to good governance.

# 4. Exchange of Resource Persons:

NCGG and NIRDPR will promote the exchange of resource persons for guest lectures.

# 5. Hosting and visiting delegations:

Towards promoting stronger links and interaction between academics, researchers and policy makers, NCGG and NIRDPR will facilitate/host public lectures by distinguished academics, civil servants and thinkers, conduct seminars/workshops or any other suitable activity that relate to the subject of governance and public administration.

# 6. Sharing of Infrastructure Facilities

As and when required, both have agreed to share its infrastructure, including accommodation, conference halls etc.

## 7. Exchange of relevant publications

NCGG and NIRDPR agreed to share publications brought out by both institutions for strengthening knowledge in the field of Governance especially in the field of Rural Governance.

Application of the scope MoU will be taken up periodically by both the Institutions at the time of preparing annual training calendar and requirements at different times in order to raise proposals accordingly. The above stated activities under the MoU are subjected to the financial and other terms and conditions of both the institutions after acceptance of proposals on a particular programme or activity.

The MoU will be in force from the date of its signing i.e., on January 17<sup>th</sup> 2022 and valid for 3 years. It may be terminated by either party by giving two months' prior notice to the other party in writing.

On behalf of the National Centre for Good Governance (NCGG)

On Behalf of the National Institute of Rural Development & Panchayati Raj (NIRD&PR)

arendra Kumar, I.A.S.

Shri V. Srinivas, I.A.S. Secretary, (DAR&PG) & Director General, NCGG

V. Srinivas
Director General (NCGG)
Witness:

Prof. Poonam Singh, NCGG

Prof. G V Raju, Head, SPP&GG

Director General, NIRD&PR

Dr. A.P. Singh Associate Professor, NCGG Dr. P P Sahu, Asso. Prof & Head, CGGPA (i/c)